Aluminum electrolytic capacitors
Single-ended capacitors
Series/Type: B41896
Date: December 2006
 EPCOS AG 2007. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.
Long-life grade capacitors
Applications

105 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk (for ∅ ≥ 10 mm)
002 = for cut leads, bulk (for ∅ ≥ 10 mm)
003 = for crimped leads, blister (for ∅ ≥ 16 mm)
004 = for J leads, blister (from d × l = 10 × 12.5 mm to 18 × 35 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (from d × l = 8 × 11.5 mm to 12.5 × 25 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (from d × l = 16 × 20 mm to 18 × 31.5 mm)
012 = for bent 90° leads, blister (for ∅ 16 and 18 mm)
VR = 10 V DC
220 8 × 11.5 5.170 1.148 0.646 0.573 340 442 B41896C3227M***
270 8 × 11.5 5.170 0.936 0.646 0.573 340 442 B41896C3277M***
330 8 × 11.5 5.170 0.766 0.646 0.573 340 442 B41896C3337M***
390 10 × 12.5 2.116 0.648 0.265 0.230 680 884 B41896C3397M***
470 10 × 12.5 2.116 0.538 0.265 0.230 680 884 B41896C3477M***
560 10 × 16 1.104 0.451 0.138 0.115 965 1255 B41896C3567M***
680 10 × 16 1.104 0.372 0.138 0.115 965 1255 B41896C3687M***
820 10 × 20 0.592 0.308 0.074 0.062 1205 1566 B41896C3827M***
1000 10 × 20 0.592 0.253 0.074 0.062 1205 1566 B41896C3108M***
1200 12.5 × 20 0.484 0.211 0.061 0.055 1820 2366 B41896C3128M***
1500 12.5 × 20 0.484 0.168 0.061 0.055 1820 2366 B41896C3158M***
1800 12.5 × 20 0.484 0.140 0.061 0.055 1820 2366 B41896C3188M***
2200 12.5 × 25 0.285 0.126 0.036 0.033 2280 2964 B41896C3228M***
2700 16 × 20 0.299 0.103 0.037 0.034 2280 2964 B41896C3278M***
3300 16 × 25 0.238 0.090 0.030 0.026 2860 3718 B41896C3338M***
3900 16 × 25 0.238 0.078 0.030 0.026 2860 3718 B41896C3398M***
3900 18 × 20 0.273 0.078 0.034 0.031 2490 3237 B41896D3398M***
4700 16 × 31.5 0.185 0.070 0.023 0.022 3160 4108 B41896C3478M***
5600 16 × 31.5 0.185 0.063 0.023 0.022 3160 4108 B41896C3568M***
6800 18 × 31.5 0.178 0.056 0.022 0.021 3500 4550 B41896C3688M***
8200 18 × 35 0.178 0.052 0.022 0.019 3840 4992 B41896C3828M***
10000 18 × 40 0.150 0.048 0.019 0.016 4230 5499 B41896C3109M***
B41896
Extra long useful life 125 °C
Page 7 of 32Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.

105 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk (for ∅ ≥ 10 mm)
002 = for cut leads, bulk (for ∅ ≥ 10 mm)
003 = for crimped leads, blister (for ∅ ≥ 16 mm)
004 = for J leads, blister (from d × l = 10 × 12.5 mm to 18 × 35 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (from d × l = 8 × 11.5 mm to 12.5 × 25 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (from d × l = 16 × 20 mm to 18 × 31.5 mm)
012 = for bent 90° leads, blister (for ∅ 16 and 18 mm)
VR = 16 V DC
100 8 × 11.5 5.170 2.147 0.646 0.573 340 442 B41896C4107M***
120 8 × 11.5 5.170 1.789 0.646 0.573 340 442 B41896C4127M***
150 8 × 11.5 5.170 1.432 0.646 0.573 340 442 B41896C4157M***
180 8 × 11.5 5.170 1.193 0.646 0.573 340 442 B41896C4187M***
220 8 × 11.5 5.170 0.976 0.646 0.573 340 442 B41896C4227M***
270 10 × 12.5 2.116 0.795 0.265 0.230 680 884 B41896C4277M***
330 10 × 12.5 2.116 0.651 0.265 0.230 680 884 B41896C4337M***
390 10 × 12.5 2.116 0.551 0.265 0.230 680 884 B41896C4397M***
470 10 × 16 1.104 0.457 0.138 0.115 965 1255 B41896C4477M***
560 10 × 16 1.104 0.383 0.138 0.115 965 1255 B41896C4567M***
680 10 × 16 1.104 0.316 0.138 0.115 965 1255 B41896C4687M***
820 10 × 20 0.592 0.262 0.074 0.062 1205 1566 B41896C4827M***
1000 12.5 × 20 0.484 0.215 0.061 0.055 1820 2366 B41896C4108M***
1200 12.5 × 20 0.484 0.179 0.061 0.055 1820 2366 B41896C4128M***
1500 12.5 × 25 0.285 0.143 0.036 0.033 2280 2964 B41896C4158M***
1800 12.5 × 25 0.285 0.119 0.036 0.033 2280 2964 B41896C4188M***
2200 12.5 × 30 0.238 0.109 0.030 0.026 2860 3718 B41896C4228M***
2200 16 × 20 0.299 0.109 0.037 0.034 2280 2964 B41896D4228M***
2700 16 × 25 0.238 0.089 0.030 0.026 2860 3718 B41896C4278M***
2700 18 × 20 0.273 0.089 0.034 0.031 2490 3237 B41896D4278M***
3300 16 × 31.5 0.185 0.080 0.023 0.022 3160 4108 B41896C4338M***
3900 16 × 31.5 0.185 0.068 0.023 0.022 3160 4108 B41896C4398M***
4700 18 × 31.5 0.178 0.060 0.022 0.021 3500 4550 B41896C4478M***
5600 18 × 35 0.178 0.056 0.022 0.019 3840 4992 B41896C4568M***
6800 18 × 40 0.150 0.050 0.019 0.016 4230 5499 B41896C4688M***
B41896
Extra long useful life 125 °C
Page 8 of 32Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.

105 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk (for ∅ ≥ 10 mm)
002 = for cut leads, bulk (for ∅ ≥ 10 mm)
003 = for crimped leads, blister (for ∅ ≥ 16 mm)
004 = for J leads, blister (from d × l = 10 × 12.5 mm to 18 × 35 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (from d × l = 8 × 11.5 mm to 12.5 × 25 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (from d × l = 16 × 20 mm to 18 × 31.5 mm)
012 = for bent 90° leads, blister (for ∅ 16 and 18 mm)
VR = 25 V DC
100 8 × 11.5 5.170 2.147 0.646 0.573 340 442 B41896C5107M***
120 8 × 11.5 5.170 1.789 0.646 0.573 340 442 B41896C5127M***
150 8 × 11.5 5.170 1.432 0.646 0.573 340 442 B41896C5157M***
180 8 × 11.5 5.170 1.193 0.646 0.573 340 442 B41896C5187M***
220 10 × 12.5 2.116 0.976 0.265 0.230 680 884 B41896C5227M***
270 10 × 12.5 2.116 0.795 0.265 0.230 680 884 B41896C5277M***
330 10 × 16 1.104 0.651 0.138 0.115 965 1255 B41896C5337M***
390 10 × 16 1.104 0.551 0.138 0.115 965 1255 B41896C5397M***
470 10 × 20 0.592 0.457 0.074 0.062 1205 1566 B41896C5477M***
560 10 × 20 0.592 0.383 0.074 0.062 1205 1566 B41896C5567M***
680 10 × 20 0.592 0.316 0.074 0.062 1205 1566 B41896C5687M***
820 12.5 × 20 0.484 0.262 0.061 0.055 1820 2366 B41896C5827M***
1000 12.5 × 25 0.285 0.215 0.036 0.033 2280 2964 B41896C5108M***
1000 16 × 20 0.299 0.215 0.037 0.034 2280 2964 B41896D5108M***
1200 12.5 × 25 0.285 0.179 0.036 0.033 2280 2964 B41896C5128M***
1500 16 × 20 0.299 0.143 0.037 0.034 2280 2964 B41896D5158M***
1800 12.5 × 40 0.181 0.119 0.023 0.021 3340 4342 B41896C5188M***
1800 16 × 25 0.238 0.119 0.030 0.026 2860 3718 B41896D5188M***
1800 18 × 20 0.273 0.119 0.034 0.031 2490 3237 B41896E5188M***
2200 16 × 31.5 0.185 0.109 0.023 0.022 3160 4108 B41896C5228M***
2200 18 × 25 0.229 0.109 0.029 0.025 3010 3913 B41896D5228M***
2700 16 × 31.5 0.185 0.089 0.023 0.022 3160 4108 B41896C5278M***
3300 18 × 31.5 0.178 0.080 0.022 0.021 3500 4550 B41896C5338M***
3900 18 × 35 0.178 0.068 0.022 0.019 3840 4992 B41896C5398M***
4700 18 × 40 0.150 0.060 0.019 0.016 4230 5499 B41896C5478M***
B41896
Extra long useful life 125 °C
Page 9 of 32Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.

105 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk (for ∅ ≥ 10 mm)
002 = for cut leads, bulk (for ∅ ≥ 10 mm)
003 = for crimped leads, blister (for ∅ ≥ 16 mm)
004 = for J leads, blister (from d × l = 10 × 12.5 mm to 18 × 35 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (from d × l = 8 × 11.5 mm to 12.5 × 25 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (from d × l = 16 × 20 mm to 18 × 31.5 mm)
012 = for bent 90° leads, blister (for ∅ 16 and 18 mm)
VR = 35 V DC
100 8 × 11.5 5.170 1.516 0.646 0.573 340 442 B41896C7107M***
100 10 × 12.5 2.116 1.516 0.265 0.230 680 884 B41896D7107M***
120 10 × 12.5 2.116 1.263 0.265 0.230 680 884 B41896C7127M***
150 10 × 16 1.104 1.011 0.138 0.115 965 1255 B41896C7157M***
180 10 × 16 1.104 0.842 0.138 0.115 965 1255 B41896C7187M***
220 10 × 16 1.104 0.689 0.138 0.115 965 1255 B41896C7227M***
270 10 × 20 0.592 0.561 0.074 0.062 1205 1566 B41896C7277M***
330 10 × 20 0.592 0.459 0.074 0.062 1205 1566 B41896C7337M***
390 12.5 × 20 0.484 0.389 0.061 0.055 1820 2366 B41896C7397M***
470 12.5 × 20 0.484 0.323 0.061 0.055 1820 2366 B41896C7477M***
560 12.5 × 25 0.285 0.271 0.036 0.033 2280 2964 B41896C7567M***
680 12.5 × 25 0.285 0.223 0.036 0.033 2280 2964 B41896C7687M***
820 16 × 20 0.299 0.185 0.037 0.034 2280 2964 B41896C7827M***
1000 12.5 × 40 0.181 0.152 0.023 0.021 3340 4342 B41896C7108M***
1000 16 × 25 0.238 0.152 0.030 0.026 2860 3718 B41896D7108M***
1000 18 × 20 0.273 0.152 0.034 0.031 2490 3237 B41896E7108M***
1200 16 × 25 0.238 0.126 0.030 0.026 2860 3718 B41896C7128M***
1200 18 × 20 0.273 0.126 0.034 0.031 2490 3237 B41896D7128M***
1500 16 × 31.5 0.185 0.101 0.023 0.022 3160 4108 B41896C7158M***
1800 16 × 31.5 0.185 0.084 0.023 0.022 3160 4108 B41896C7188M***
2200 18 × 35 0.178 0.080 0.022 0.019 3840 4992 B41896C7228M***
2700 18 × 40 0.150 0.065 0.019 0.016 4230 5499 B41896C7278M***
B41896
Extra long useful life 125 °C
Page 10 of 32Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.

105 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk (for ∅ ≥ 10 mm)
002 = for cut leads, bulk (for ∅ ≥ 10 mm)
003 = for crimped leads, blister (for ∅ ≥ 16 mm)
004 = for J leads, blister (from d × l = 10 × 12.5 mm to 18 × 35 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (from d × l = 8 × 11.5 mm to 12.5 × 25 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (from d × l = 16 × 20 mm to 18 × 31.5 mm)
012 = for bent 90° leads, blister (for ∅ 16 and 18 mm)
VR = 50 V DC
1 8 × 11.5 6.396 126.313 0.800 0.702 35 46 B41896C6105M***
2.2 8 × 11.5 6.396 57.415 0.800 0.702 50 65 B41896C6225M***
3.3 8 × 11.5 6.396 38.277 0.800 0.702 70 91 B41896C6335M***
4.7 8 × 11.5 6.396 26.875 0.800 0.702 100 130 B41896C6475M***
10 8 × 11.5 6.396 12.631 0.800 0.702 200 260 B41896C6106M***
12 8 × 11.5 6.396 10.526 0.800 0.702 200 260 B41896C6126M***
15 8 × 11.5 6.396 8.421 0.800 0.702 200 260 B41896C6156M***
18 8 × 11.5 6.396 7.017 0.800 0.702 200 260 B41896C6186M***
22 8 × 11.5 6.396 5.742 0.800 0.702 260 338 B41896C6226M***
27 8 × 11.5 6.396 4.678 0.800 0.702 260 338 B41896C6276M***
33 8 × 11.5 4.920 3.828 0.615 0.540 300 390 B41896C6336M***
39 8 × 11.5 4.129 3.239 0.516 0.453 300 390 B41896C6396M***
47 8 × 11.5 3.466 2.688 0.433 0.380 440 572 B41896C6476M***
56 8 × 11.5 2.909 2.256 0.364 0.319 440 572 B41896C6566M***
68 8 × 11.5 2.441 1.858 0.305 0.268 440 572 B41896C6686M***
82 8 × 11.5 2.049 1.540 0.256 0.225 440 572 B41896C6826M***
100 10 × 12.5 1.820 1.263 0.228 0.203 680 884 B41896C6107M***
120 10 × 16 1.104 1.053 0.138 0.115 965 1255 B41896C6127M***
150 10 × 16 1.104 0.842 0.138 0.115 965 1255 B41896C6157M***
180 10 × 20 0.592 0.702 0.074 0.062 1205 1566 B41896C6187M***
220 10 × 20 0.592 0.574 0.074 0.062 1205 1566 B41896C6227M***
270 12.5 × 20 0.484 0.468 0.061 0.055 1820 2366 B41896C6277M***
330 12.5 × 20 0.484 0.383 0.061 0.055 1820 2366 B41896C6337M***
390 12.5 × 25 0.285 0.324 0.036 0.033 2280 2964 B41896C6397M***
470 12.5 × 25 0.269 0.069 0.036 0.033 2280 2964 B41896C6477M***
470 16 × 20 0.299 0.269 0.037 0.034 2280 2964 B41896D6477M***
B41896
Extra long useful life 125 °C
Page 11 of 32Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.

105 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk (for ∅ ≥ 10 mm)
002 = for cut leads, bulk (for ∅ ≥ 10 mm)
003 = for crimped leads, blister (for ∅ ≥ 16 mm)
004 = for J leads, blister (from d × l = 10 × 12.5 mm to 18 × 35 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (from d × l = 8 × 11.5 mm to 12.5 × 25 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (from d × l = 16 × 20 mm to 18 × 31.5 mm)
012 = for bent 90° leads, blister (for ∅ 16 and 18 mm)
VR = 50 V DC
560 16 × 20 0.299 0.226 0.037 0.034 2280 2964 B41896C6567M***
680 16 × 25 0.238 0.186 0.030 0.026 2860 3718 B41896C6687M***
680 18 × 20 0.273 0.186 0.034 0.031 2490 3237 B41896D6687M***
820 16 × 31.5 0.185 0.154 0.023 0.022 3160 4108 B41896C6827M***
1000 16 × 31.5 0.185 0.100 0.023 0.022 3160 4108 B41896C6108M***
1200 18 × 31.5 0.178 0.095 0.022 0.021 3500 4550 B41896C6128M***
1500 18 × 35 0.178 0.084 0.022 0.019 3840 4992 B41896C6158M***
1800 18 × 40 0.150 0.070 0.019 0.016 4230 5499 B41896C6188M***
VR = 63 V DC
22 8 × 11.5 24.600 8.612 2.460 2.160 147 191 B41896C8226M***
33 8 × 11.5 24.600 5.742 2.460 2.160 147 191 B41896C8336M***
47 10 × 12.5 7.963 4.031 0.796 0.711 297 386 B41896C8476M***
68 10 × 16 5.097 2.786 0.510 0.435 416 540 B41896C8686M***
100 10 × 20 3.434 1.895 0.343 0.325 525 682 B41896C8107M***
150 12.5 × 20 2.522 1.263 0.252 0.243 695 903 B41896C8157M***
180 12.5 × 20 2.522 1.053 0.252 0.243 695 903 B41896C8187M***
220 12.5 × 25 1.671 0.861 0.167 0.155 950 1236 B41896C8227M***
270 12.5 × 25 1.671 0.702 0.167 0.155 950 1236 B41896C8277M***
330 12.5 × 25 1.671 0.574 0.167 0.155 950 1236 B41896C8337M***
390 12.5 × 30 1.422 0.486 0.142 0.134 1103 1433 B41896C8397M***
470 16 × 25 1.522 0.403 0.152 0.143 1120 1455 B41896C8477M***
560 16 × 31.5 1.219 0.338 0.122 0.109 1403 1824 B41896C8567M***
680 16 × 31.5 1.341 0.279 0.134 0.120 1338 1739 B41896C8687M***
820 18 × 31.5 1.108 0.231 0.111 0.099 1581 2055 B41896C8827M***
1000 18 × 35 0.936 0.189 0.094 0.085 1775 2307 B41896C8108M***
1200 18 × 40 0.840 0.158 0.084 0.080 1936 2516 B41896C8128M***
B41896
Extra long useful life 125 °C
Page 12 of 32Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.